	S2-4
	11:20 P.M.
HK TIME
(21.06.2023)
GB Time
4:20 P.M.
(21.06.2023)
	Prince of Wales's Stakes (Group 1)
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	Ascot, Great Britain - Turf - 1993 Metres (Right-handed) 
For 4-years-old and upwards. Weights: colts & geldings 128lb; fillies 125lb. Southern Hemisphere Allowance: 4-y-o 2lb.
Total Prize Money (GBP) £1,000,000
1st £567,100, 2nd £215,000, 3rd £107,600, 4th £53,600, 5th £26,900, 6th £13,500.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $9,808,500
1st $5,562,400, 2nd $2,108,800, 3rd $1,055,400, 4th $525,700, 5th $263,800, 6th $132,400.
 


	
	
	雅大爺
艾柏賓 (英國)
( - ) 
ADAYAR (IRE) 5 b h
Charlie Appleby (GB)
[121]
Frankel (GB)－Anna Salai (USA) (Dubawi (IRE))
Owner(s): Godolphin

	Lifetime
:
11 (5-3-0)
Turf
:
11 (5-3-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2023
:
1 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
5 (2-2-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$18,576,923
Track
:
3 (1-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
2 (0-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	4/14
	3Oct21
	G1
	Prix de l'Arc de Triomphe 3yo+
EUR5,000,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	2400 RH
Turf 
	H 
	125
	
	William Buick
	11
	
	
	
	
	2.37.62
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	3.8
	5.7
	
	
	Torquator Tasso (GER) 
Tarnawa (IRE) 
Hurricane Lane (IRE) 
	Raced keenly, prominent, led after 4f, ridden and kicked for home over 2f out, driven 1 1/2f out, headed 125yds out, weakened final 100yds

	5/9
	16Oct21
	G1
	Champion S. 3yo+
GBP1,260,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	1993 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	127
	
	William Buick
	9
	
	
	
	
	2.08.31
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	7
	5/2
	
	
	Sealiway (FR) 
Dubai Honour (IRE) 
Mac Swiney (IRE) 
	tracked leaders out wide, went 2nd over 8f out, led 4f out, pushed along and went for home over 2f out, headed entering final 2f, soon ridden and lost 2nd, weakened over 1f out

	1/3
	8Sep22
	
	3yo+ Conditions
GBP43,900
	DON, GB
	 
	2039 LH
Turf 
	GS 
	130
	
	William Buick
	3
	
	
	
	
	2.08.13
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	3.8
	2/7F
	
	
	Adayar (IRE) 
Masekela (IRE) 
Dhahabi (IRE) 
	tracked front pair, eased into lead travelling strongly over 2f out, soon went clear in a canter, not extended

	2/9
	15Oct22
	G1
	Champion S. 3yo+
GBP1,300,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	1993 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	133
	
	William Buick
	6
	
	
	
	
	2.09.46
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	0.5
	6/1
	
	
	Bay Bridge (GB) 
Adayar (IRE) 
My Prospero (IRE) 
	held up in mid-division, pushed along and headway over 2f out, soon joined leaders and led, ridden and headed over 1f out, ran on inside final furlong

	1/5
	7May23
	G3
	Gordon Richards S. 4yo+
GBP45,000
	NEW, GB
	 
	2000 St
Turf 
	S 
	128
	
	William Buick
	6
	
	
	
	
	2.05.37
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2.5
	5/6F
	
	
	Adayar (IRE) 
Anmaat (IRE) 
Highland Avenue (IRE) 
	tracked leaders, went 2nd 3f out, led over 1f out, ridden and ran on


	
	
	月桂橋
司徒德爵士 (英國)
( - ) 
BAY BRIDGE (GB) 5 b h
Sir Michael Stoute (GB)
[122]
New Bay (GB)－Hayyona (GB) (Multiplex (GB))
Owner(s): James Wigan & Ballylinch Stud

	Lifetime
:
12 (6-2-2)
Turf
:
10 (5-2-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2023
:
2 (0-1-1)
Non-Turf
:
2 (1-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
7 (5-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$11,036,388
Track
:
2 (1-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
2 (1-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/5
	15Jun22
	G1
	Prince of Wales's S. 4yo+
GBP1,057,500
	ASC, GB
	 
	1993 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Ryan Moore
	2
	
	
	
	
	2.07.79
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1
	10/11F
	
	
	State of Rest (IRE) 
Bay Bridge (GB) 
Grand Glory (GB) 
	raced in close 3rd, eased out over 2f out, went 2nd inside final 2f, ridden over 1f out, stayed on inside final furlong, never going pace to challenge

	5/6
	2Jul22
	G1
	Eclipse S. 3yo+
GBP790,625
	SAN, GB
	 
	1990 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	135
	
	Ryan Moore
	2
	
	
	
	
	2.05.20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	4
	9/4F
	
	
	Vadeni (FR) 
Mishriff (IRE) 
Native Trail (GB) 
	raced keenly, tracked leader, challenged 2f out, led inside final 2f, ridden and headed over 1f out, losing place when slightly hampered soon after

	1/9
	15Oct22
	G1
	Champion S. 3yo+
GBP1,300,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	1993 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	133
	
	Richard Kingscote
	4
	
	
	
	
	2.09.46
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.5
	10/1
	
	
	Bay Bridge (GB) 
Adayar (IRE) 
My Prospero (IRE) 
	prominent, ridden and every chance over 2f out, led over 1f out, kept on well inside final furlong

	3/7
	30Apr23
	G1
	Prix Ganay 4yo+
EUR300,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	2100 RH
Turf 
	VS 
	128
	
	Ryan Moore
	2
	
	
	
	
	2.13.39
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	1.5
	3.6
	
	
	Iresine (FR) 
Simca Mille (IRE) 
Bay Bridge (GB) 
	cl up: rdn over 2f out: r.o: wnt 2nd 1 1/2f out: dropped to 3rd fnl 100yds: kpt on same pce

	2/6
	28May23
	G1
	Tattersalls Gold Cup 4yo+
EUR450,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	2100 RH
Turf 
	G 
	131
	
	Richard Kingscote
	1
	
	
	
	
	2.13.62
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	0.5
	2/1
	
	
	Luxembourg (IRE) 
Bay Bridge (GB) 
Piz Badile (IRE) 
	tracked leaders, ran freely, 3rd halfway, not clear run on rail 2f out, ridden into 2nd 1 1/2f out, kept on to press leader inside final furlong, held close home


	
	
	翩然舞姿
岳伯仁 (愛爾蘭)
( - ) 
BOLSHOI BALLET (IRE) 5 b h
Aidan O'Brien (IRE)
[110]
Galileo (IRE)－Alta Anna (FR) (Anabaa (USA))
Owner(s): Mrs John Magnier/Michael Tabor/Derrick Smith/Westerberg

	Lifetime
:
14 (4-0-3)
Turf
:
13 (4-0-3)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2023
:
2 (0-0-2)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
6 (3-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$6,783,197
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	6/14
	6Nov21
	G1
	Breeders' Cup Turf 3yo+
USD4,000,000
	DMR, USA
	 
	2400 LH
Turf 
	F 
	122
	
	Frankie Dettori
	13
	
	
	
	
	2.25.90
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	5.3
	40.6
	CP
	
	Yibir (GB) 
Broome (IRE) 
Teona (IRE) 
	close up 4w, faltered

	9/12
	12Dec21
	G1
	LONGINES Hong Kong Cup 3yo+
HKD30,000,000
	ST, HK
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Ryan Moore
	9
	
	
	
	
	2.00.66
	
	
	
	
	
	
	9
	6.5
	29
	
	
	Loves Only You (JPN) 
Hishi Iguazu (JPN) 
Russian Emperor (IRE) 
	Went forward disputing for the lead, caught wide no cover until 850M, fought on to 300M then weakened.

	4/11
	12Nov22
	L
	Churchill S. 3yo+
GBP43,000
	LIN, GB
	 
	2000 LH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	130
	
	Seamie Heffernan
	6
	
	
	
	
	2.00.29
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	6.8
	7/2
	B
	
	Missed the Cut (USA) 
Algiers (IRE) 
Harrovian (GB) 
	raced wide in touch, pushed along 3f out, ridden over 1f out, kept on inside final furlong

	3/5
	22Apr23
	L
	Vintage Crop S. 4yo+
EUR50,000
	NAV, IRE
	 
	2800 LH
Turf 
	H 
	132
	
	Seamie Heffernan
	6
	
	
	
	
	3.28.01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	8
	15/2
	
	
	Emily Dickinson (IRE) 
French Claim (FR) 
Bolshoi Ballet (IRE) 
	chased leaders, 3rd halfway, pushed along early straight and closer over 2f out, soon ridden and no impression over 1f out, kept on one pace

	3/7
	20May23
	G3
	Al Rayyan S. 4yo+
GBP100,000
	NBY, GB
	 
	2400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Ryan Moore
	7
	
	
	
	
	2.32.33
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	Nk
	10/1
	
	
	Haskoy (GB) 
Israr (GB) 
Bolshoi Ballet (IRE) 
	close 3rd, ridden to lead inside final 2f, headed towards finish, lost 2nd final strides


	
	

	
	HK Time 11:20 P.M.    S2-4 Prince of Wales's Stakes
GB Time 4:20 P.M.

	
	


	
	
	典雅長堤
麥柏嘉 (美國)
( - ) 
CLASSIC CAUSEWAY (USA) 4 ch c
Kenneth McPeek (USA)
[107]
Giant's Causeway (USA)－Private World (USA) (Thunder Gulch (USA))
Owner(s): Kentucky West Racing & Clarke M Cooper Family Living Trust

	Lifetime
:
16 (4-2-4)
Turf
:
6 (1-0-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2023
:
3 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
10 (3-2-2)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$11,241,385
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	7/11
	8Oct22
	G1
	Coolmore Turf Mile S. 3yo+
USD1,000,000
	KEE, USA
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	F 
	123
	
	Julien Leparoux
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.33.29
	
	
	
	
	
	
	7
	6.3
	21.33
	
	
	Annapolis (USA) 
Ivar (BRZ) 
Order of Australia (IRE) 
	brk out,2w,tuckd,nobid

	6/12
	29Oct22
	G3
	Bryan Station S. 3yo
USD300,000
	KEE, USA
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	F 
	122
	
	Brian Hernandez, Jr.
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.35.48
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	2.3
	4.98
	
	
	Balnikhov (IRE) 
Wit (USA) 
Axthelm (USA) 
	ins,2p upr,swallowd1/8

	2/9
	18Mar23
	G3
	Essex H. 4yo+
USD500,000
	OP, USA
	 
	1700 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	119
	
	Flavien Prat
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.43.17
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1
	4.8
	
	
	Last Samurai (USA) 
Classic Causeway (USA) 
Forza Di Oro (USA) 
	modest pace,grudgingly

	6/7
	22Apr23
	G2
	Oaklawn H. 4yo+
USD1,000,000
	OP, USA
	 
	1800 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	118
	
	Francisco Arrieta
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.49.68
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	7.5
	8.7
	
	
	Proxy (USA) 
Last Samurai (USA) 
Stilleto Boy (USA) 
	pressd,tiring,tight1/8

	4/6
	3Jun23
	G3
	Arlington S. 4yo+
USD225,000
	CD, USA
	 
	1700 LH
Turf 
	F 
	118
	
	Brian Hernandez, Jr.
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.42.42
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	2.3
	6.28
	
	
	Set Piece (GB) 
Get Smokin (USA) 
Harlan Estate (CAN) 
	stalkd 2wd,yielded btw


	
	
	譽滿杜拜
郗國思 (英國)
( - ) 
DUBAI HONOUR (IRE) 5 b g
William Haggas (GB)
[122]
Pride Of Dubai (AUS)－Mondelice (GB) (Montjeu (IRE))
Owner(s): Mohamed Obaida

	Lifetime
:
18 (6-4-1)
Turf
:
17 (6-3-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2023
:
3 (2-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-1-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
9 (5-1-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$30,871,004
Track
:
3 (0-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
2 (0-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/8
	3Sep22
	G3
	September S. 3yo+
GBP90,000
	KEM, GB
	 
	2399 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	133
	
	Tom Marquand
	1
	
	
	
	
	2.34.44
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	2.8
	10/11F
	TT
	
	Mostahdaf (IRE) 
Dubai Honour (IRE) 
Universal Order (GB) 
	slowly away, held up in rear, pushed along over 2f out, headway and edged right over 1f out, went 2nd inside final furlong, no impression on winner

	6/9
	15Oct22
	G1
	Champion S. 3yo+
GBP1,300,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	1993 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	133
	
	James Doyle
	9
	
	
	
	
	2.09.46
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	4.6
	33/1
	CP/TT
	
	Bay Bridge (GB) 
Adayar (IRE) 
My Prospero (IRE) 
	towards rr of midfield: hdwy whn swtchd lft over 3f out: rdn over 2f out: hld fr over 1f out

	1/7
	18Mar23
	G1
	Ranvet Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD1,007,000
	RHIL, AUS
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Ryan Moore
	2
	
	
	
	
	2.02.36
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	4.44
	5.50
	XB/TT
	
	Dubai Honour (IRE) 
Montefilia (AUS) 
Mo'unga (NZ) 
	Sett 3rd fence 2.4L 1400m. 1.9L 800m. Behind leader straightening 1.1L. Across heels 380m. ROS to find front 300m and race away.

	1/11
	8Apr23
	G1
	Queen Elizabeth S. 3yo+ WFA
AUD5,000,000
	RAND, AUS
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	S 
	130
	
	Tom Marquand
	7
	
	
	
	
	2.07.72
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2.45
	2.3F
	XB/TT
	
	Dubai Honour (IRE) 
Mo'unga (NZ) 
Anamoe (AUS) 
	Sett WTMF 2W 4.9L 1400m. 4.7L 800m. 3W straightening 3.7L. ROS to find front 200m and raced away.

	3/7
	30Apr23
	G1
	FWD QEII Cup 3yo+
HKD25,000,000
	ST, HK
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Tom Marquand
	1
	
	
	
	
	2.01.92
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	2.5
	4.7
	XB/TT
	
	Romantic Warrior (IRE) 
Prognosis (JPN) 
Dubai Honour (IRE) 
	Held up behind midfield, put in a mild bid passing 400M, stayed on for 3rd but couldn't get closer to winner.


	
	
盧森堡
岳伯仁 (愛爾蘭)
( - ) 
LUXEMBOURG (IRE) 4 b c
Aidan O'Brien (IRE)
[123]
Camelot (GB)－Attire (IRE) (Danehill Dancer (IRE))
Owner(s): Westerberg, Mrs J Magnier, M Tabor, D Smith

	Lifetime
:
9 (6-0-1)
Turf
:
9 (6-0-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2023
:
2 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (2-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$9,471,035
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/6
	13Aug22
	G3
	Royal Whip S. 3yo+
EUR55,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Ryan Moore
	6
	
	
	
	
	2.10.94
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	Nk
	2/9F
	
	
	Luxembourg (IRE) 
Insinuendo (IRE) 
Realism (IRE) 
	tracked leaders and soon raced in 4th, pushed along entering straight, 2nd 2f out, led 1 1/2f out, ridden and joined final 150 yards, kept on well, edged ahead final strides

	1/7
	10Sep22
	G1
	Irish Champion S. 3yo+
EUR1,000,000
	LEO, IRE
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	S 
	129
	
	Ryan Moore
	6
	
	
	
	
	2.12.10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.5
	7/2
	
	
	Luxembourg (IRE) 
Onesto (IRE) 
Vadeni (FR) 
	hld up in midfield: pushed along and hdwy under 2f out: rdn disputing ld 1f out: sustained battle w runner-up and r.o wl to ld towards fin

	7/20
	2Oct22
	G1
	Prix de l'Arc de Triomphe 3yo+
EUR5,000,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	2400 RH
Turf 
	VS 
	125
	
	Ryan Moore
	8
	
	
	
	
	2.35.71
	
	
	
	
	
	
	7
	7.5
	5.7
	
	
	Alpinista (GB) 
Vadeni (FR) 
Torquator Tasso (GER) 
	settled towards rr of midfield: dropped further bk 3f out: rdn and sme prog ins fnl 2f: styng on whn bmpd 1 1/2f out: sltly impeded fnl 150yds and swtchd out: styd on to line

	5/7
	1May23
	G2
	Mooresbridge S. 4yo+
EUR120,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	S 
	134
	
	Wayne Lordan
	6
	
	
	
	
	2.18.95
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	3.5
	10/11F
	
	
	Visualisation (IRE) 
Layfayette (IRE) 
Piz Badile (IRE) 
	tracked leaders, 4th halfway, pushed along over 2f out, 6th and ridden when short of room over 1f out, kept on one pace inside final furlong to go 5th close home

	1/6
	28May23
	G1
	Tattersalls Gold Cup 4yo+
EUR450,000
	CUR, IRE
	 
	2100 RH
Turf 
	G 
	131
	
	Ryan Moore
	2
	
	
	
	
	2.13.62
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.5
	11/4
	
	
	Luxembourg (IRE) 
Bay Bridge (GB) 
Piz Badile (IRE) 
	made all, pressed and nudged along 3f out, ridden to assert 1 1/2f out, kept on well under pressure inside final furlong


	
	

	
	HK Time 11:20 P.M.    S2-4 Prince of Wales's Stakes
GB Time 4:20 P.M.

	
	


	
	
瞄得對
高仕登及高素德 (英國)
( - ) 
MOSTAHDAF (IRE) 5 br h
John & Thady Gosden (GB)
[121]
Frankel (GB)－Handassa (GB) (Dubawi (IRE))
Owner(s): Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

	Lifetime
:
14 (8-2-0)
Turf
:
11 (5-2-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2023
:
2 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
3 (3-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$12,124,766
Track
:
2 (0-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	6/6
	7Jul22
	G2
	Princess of Wales's S. 3yo+
GBP115,000
	NEWJ, GB
	 
	2400 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	134
	
	Jim Crowley
	5
	
	
	
	
	2.28.91
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	13
	11/8JF
	CP
	
	Yibir (GB) 
Living Legend (IRE) 
Global Storm (IRE) 
	midfield on outer: hdwy over 2f out: rdn and fnd little over 1f out: wknd qckly fnl 110yds

	1/8
	3Sep22
	G3
	September S. 3yo+
GBP90,000
	KEM, GB
	 
	2399 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	136
	
	Dane O'Neill
	8
	
	
	
	
	2.34.44
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2.8
	6/1
	CP
	
	Mostahdaf (IRE) 
Dubai Honour (IRE) 
Universal Order (GB) 
	prom: gng best over 2f out: pushed along to ld 2f out: rdn and wnt clr over 1f out: unchal

	20/20
	2Oct22
	G1
	Prix de l'Arc de Triomphe 3yo+
EUR5,000,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	2400 RH
Turf 
	VS 
	131
	
	Jim Crowley
	16
	
	
	
	
	2.35.71
	
	
	
	
	
	
	20
	43
	54
	CP
	
	Alpinista (GB) 
Vadeni (FR) 
Torquator Tasso (GER) 
	a towards rr: hrd rdn and wknd 1 1/2f out: t.o fnl f

	1/10
	25Feb23
	G3
	Neom Turf Cup 4yo+
USD1,500,000
	KAR, KSA
	 
	2100 LH
Turf 
	F 
	127
	
	Jim Crowley
	4
	
	
	
	
	2.06.24
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	7
	7/4
	CP
	
	Mostahdaf (IRE) 
Dubai Future (GB) 
Flying Visit (IRE) 
	chsd ldr: led gng wl over 2f out: rdn clr ins 2f out: kpt on strly fnl f: readily

	4/10
	25Mar23
	G1
	Dubai Sheema Classic 3yo+
USD6,000,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	2410 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Jim Crowley
	8
	
	
	
	
	2.25.65
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	7
	8/1
	CP
	
	Equinox (JPN) 
Westover (GB) 
Zagrey (FR) 
	trckd ldrs: kpt on same pce fnl 2 1/2f


	
	
喚雨呼風
郗國思 (英國)
( - ) 
MY PROSPERO (IRE) 4 b c
William Haggas (GB)
[121]
Iffraaj (GB)－My Titania (IRE) (Sea The Stars (IRE))
Owner(s): Sunderland Holding Inc.

	Lifetime
:
7 (3-0-3)
Turf
:
7 (3-0-3)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2023
:
1 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-0-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$2,856,435
Track
:
2 (0-0-2)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-1)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/6
	19May22
	L
	Heron S. 3yo
GBP52,000
	SAN, GB
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Tom Marquand
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.41.94
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.3
	7/4JF
	
	
	My Prospero (IRE) 
Reach For The Moon (GB) 
Akhu Najla (GB) 
	tracked leaders, pushed along 3f out, headway entering final 2f, led inside final furlong, pushed out

	3/11
	14Jun22
	G1
	St James's Palace S. 3yo
GBP500,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	1594 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Tom Marquand
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.39.42
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	Nk
	4/1
	
	
	Coroebus (IRE) 
Lusail (IRE) 
My Prospero (IRE) 
	raced wide tracked leaders, pushed along and every chance 2f out, ran on

	1/7
	16Jul22
	G2
	Prix Eugene Adam 3yo
EUR130,000
	STC, FR
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	GS 
	127
	
	Tom Marquand
	7
	
	
	
	
	2.03.84
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.5
	1.8F
	
	
	My Prospero (IRE) 
Zagrey (FR) 
Junko (GB) 
	Made all, pushed along over 3f out, hard ridden 2f out, faced strong challenge 1f out, asserted final 100yds, slipped up at end of chute while trying to pull up

	3/9
	15Oct22
	G1
	Champion S. 3yo+
GBP1,300,000
	ASC, GB
	 
	1993 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	129
	
	Tom Marquand
	7
	
	
	
	
	2.09.46
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	0.5
	22/1
	
	
	Bay Bridge (GB) 
Adayar (IRE) 
My Prospero (IRE) 
	tracked leaders, driven along over 2f out, kept on inside final furlong

	4/12
	20May23
	G1
	Lockinge S. 4yo+
GBP350,000
	NBY, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Tom Marquand
	12
	
	
	
	
	1.36.09
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	2.8
	7/2
	
	
	Modern Games (IRE) 
Chindit (IRE) 
Berkshire Shadow (GB) 
	led centre group until ridden 2f out, chased leaders, outpaced over 1f out, stayed on again towards finish, not pace to challenge
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